On April 20th Board Member Debra Robinson asked the following questions regarding Board Item RE3 - Amendment to Belle Glade Sale and Purchase Agreement:

Question #1:   The original agreement sold the property for $135k. The amendment says $10. Is this 10 additional dollars?

Response #1:  Yes, consideration is required in order to make a contract or other type of agreement binding.

Question #2:  What does the city plan to do with the property?

Response #2:  On December 8, 2004, the School Board agreed to work with the City of Belle Glade in conjunction with the McCurdy Senior Housing Corporation by selling 5.424 acres, which was an unused portion of the old Lakeshore Middle School Campus, for development of a senior housing project for the residents of Belle Glade.  This amendment adds an additional provision regarding specific performance which was required by the State of Florida.  The State is involved with the McCurdy Senior Housing Corporation from a loan position specific to the project.  The School Board is only involved as a seller of the parcel of land.

Karen Sides

Executive Secretary

Chief Operating Office

Phone:   561.434.8510

Fax:       561-357-7585

ksides@palmbeach.k12.fl.us

Palm Beach County Schools are #3 in the Nation

www.palmbeachschools.org  for details

-----Original Message-----

From:
Debra Robinson

Sent:
Wed 4/20/2005 4:49 AM

To:
Ann Killets; Gerald Williams; Joseph Moore

Cc:


Subject:
Request for additional information 

Request for additional information

Request From:
Debra Robinson

Division:

Real Estate

Description:
RE3 AMENDMENT TO BELLE GLADE SALE AND PURCHASE AGREEMENT

The original agreement sold the property for $135k. The amendment says

$10. Is this 10 additional dollars?

What does the city plan to do with the property?

